

Broken Heart Ministries Foundation, Inc.



"The LORD is close to the brokenhearted and saves those who are crushed in spirit." Psalm 34:18

E-mail: BrokenHeartMin@aol.com

Website: www.BrokenHeartMinistries.com



1. For God to continue to touch and heal the broken hearts of Romanian children;

2. For wisdom and discernment regarding organizations/people here in Romania with which we might align;

3. That the times of fellowship, Bible Study, and fun with the Romanian kids (and young adults) will serve to help open their hearts to the guidance of the Holy Spirit for their lives;

4. For God's comfort and support to bless family members remaining in Southern California; and,

5. Renee's doctoral dissertation defense at USC.

## <u>SPONSOR A ROMANIAN CHILD</u> THROUGH BROKEN HEART MINISTRIES

Broken Heart Ministries solicits and accepts online donations through PayPal on our website: <u>www.BrokenHeartMinistries.com</u>. One of the PayPal donation options is a "Subscription Donation," which is \$50 monthly, automatically payable each month through PayPal.

Any donors making this type of donation will become sponsors of one of the Romanian children with whom Broken Heart Ministries is working. The donor will receive information about the child/young adult and will be asked to actively pray for the child.

The purposes for which the donated funds will be used will vary, but they will be used specifically for the sponsored child. Of course, the funds will help cover the basics: food, clothing and shelter. Then, for some of the young adults, the funds may well be used to pay them a daily stipend or wage for assigned work they are performing. For other children, the funds may buy needed clothes, or school supplies, etc.

What we hope to do through this program is start to build solid relationships between Sponsors and the Romanian children; a prayer-based commitment that each is bound together in order to lead the life that Our Lord and Savior desires for each one of us.

Please prayerfully consider sponsoring one of God's children here in Bucharest, Romania.

MAILING ADDRESS: Broken Heart Ministries Foundation, Inc. PO Box 2231 Los Alamitos, CA 90720-2231 **ONLINE DONATIONS/SUPPORT:** 

www.BrokenHeartMinistries.com

Broken Heart Ministries Foundation, Inc.

A 501(c)(3) nonprofit publicly supported organization, founded by Luke & Renee McDannel, to serve God's children in Romania. Your donations are tax deductible.